LYDDEN HILL RACE CIRCUIT TICKET GIVEAWAY COMPETITION - TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- **1. PROMOTER** The promoter of this competition is Lydden Hill Race Circuit ("the Promoter").
- **2. COMPETITION PERIOD** The competition will go live on **17th March 2025** and will close at **11:59 PM on 13th April 2025**. Entries submitted after the closing date will not be considered.

3. ELIGIBILITY

- The competition is open to residents of the United Kingdom aged 18 years or older.
- Employees of Lydden Hill Race Circuit, their immediate families, and anyone professionally connected with the competition are not eligible to enter.
- One entry per person is permitted. Multiple entries from the same person will be disqualified.

4. HOW TO ENTER

- Participants must follow the specific entry instructions outlined in the competition post on Lydden Hill Race Circuit's official social media platforms or website.
- Entries that are incomplete, illegible, or submitted through automated means will be void.

5. PRIZE DETAILS

- The winner(s) will receive a pair of tickets to an upcoming race event at Lydden Hill Race Circuit, as specified in the competition announcement.
- The prize is non-transferable and cannot be exchanged for cash or any other alternatives.
- The Promoter reserves the right to substitute the prize with an alternative of equal or greater value if necessary.

6. WINNER SELECTION & NOTIFICATION

- The winner(s) will be selected at random from all eligible entries received during the competition period.
- The winner(s) will be notified via direct message or email within **7 days** of the competition closing.

• If the winner does not respond within **48 hours**, an alternative winner may be selected.

7. PUBLICITY & DATA PROTECTION

- By entering, participants agree to be contacted by Lydden Hill Race Circuit for promotional purposes.
- Personal data provided will only be used for the purpose of administering this competition and will not be shared with third parties.

8. LIABILITY

- The Promoter accepts no responsibility for entries that are lost, delayed, misdirected, or not received due to technical disruptions or other reasons beyond its control.
- The Promoter shall not be liable for any loss, damage, or injury incurred as a result of participating in the competition or using the prize.

9. GENERAL

- The Promoter reserves the right to cancel, amend, or suspend the competition at any time if necessary.
- By entering this competition, participants agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions.
- These terms shall be governed by English law, and disputes shall be subject to the jurisdiction of the English courts.

For any queries regarding the competition, please contact [Lydden Hill Race Circuit Contact Information].